LNCO	0240911
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	000305815730
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)	11/03/1701006026 ++160.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: .	17 NOV -9 AH 4: 20 335日 4: 20

Office Use Only

NOV 2 2 2017

FOX, WACKEEN, DUNGEY, BEARD, BUSH GOLDMAN, WATERS, ROBISON, van VONNO & McCLUSKEY, L.L.P.

M. LANNING FOX Board Certified Real Estate Lawyer MICHAEL J. MCCLUSKEY Board Certified Business Litigation Lawyer RAYMOND G. ROBISON Master of Laws in Taxation FREDERIK W. van VONNO Board Certified City, County & Local Government Lawyer JENNIFER ALCORTA WATERS The Tower Building at Willoughby Commons 3473 SE Willoughby Boulevard P.O. Drawer 6 Stuart, Florida 34995-0006 Jupiter Location (Limited Services Available) *Telephone*: (772) 287-4444 * (772) 878-3814 * (561) 744-6499 *Fax:* Real Estate Transactions: (772) 283-4637 All Other Matters: (772) 220-1489 <u>www.foxwackeen.com</u>

J. HENRY CARTWRIGHT ANTHONY D. GEORGE, JR.

PHILIP W. GROSDIDIER

Of Counsel: GEORGE W. BUSH, JR. Board Centified Business Litigation Lawyer ROBERT A. GOLDMAN

Nove-1, 6, 2017

Florida Division of Corporations New Filing/Amendment Section PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Dissolution of YOGEASY, INC., Formation of YOGEASY, LLC

Dear Gentlemen/Ladies:

I represent Thomas W. Delattre who is starting a new business with Michael Izzolo, President of YOGEASY, INC., a Florida corporation (collectively known as the "Parties"). The Parties intend to dissolve YOGEASY, INC., and create a new limited liability company of the same name, YOGEASY, LLC. The Parties are in agreement as to this course of action and wish for the dissolution of YOGEASY, INC. to occur directly before the creation of YOGEASY, LLC so that they can be sure to retain the business name. Enclosed are the Articles of Dissolution for YOGEASY, INC. and the Articles of Organization for YOGEASY, LLC to be filed in accordance with the Parties' wishes.

If there are any questions or issues with this request, please contact me.

Sincerely,

N/M.

Raymond G. Robison

RGR:pwg Enclosures CC: Thomas W. Delattre Michael Izzolo, President of YOGEASY, INC.

I approve the use of the name of YOGEASY, LLC and wish for the dissolution of YOGEASY, INC. to occur directly before the creation of YOGEASY, LLC.

YOGEASY, INC., a Florida corporation

By: MICHAEL ZZOLO, President

COVER LETTER

ŧ

TO:	New Filing Section
	Division of Corporations

YOGEASY, LLC

SUBJECT: _

.

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

,

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Raymond G. Robison

		Name of Person
	Fox, Wackeen, ct. al.	
		Firm/Company
	3473 SE Willoughby Blvd.	
		Address
	Stuart, FL 34994	
		City/State and Zip Code
	t.delattre@att.net	
	E-mail address: (to be used	d for future annual report notification)
For furth	her information concerning this matter, pleas	se call:
	Raymond G. Robison 7 at (72 287-4444
	Name of Person A	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclos	ed is a check for the following amount:	
\$ 125.0	00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & (additional copy is enclosed) Certificate Of Status & (additional copy is enclosed)
	<u>Mailing Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL, 32314	Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

YOGEASY, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE H - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
3721 Doubleton Drive	3721 Doubleton Drive	_	
Stuart, FL 34997	Stuart, FL 34997	-	
		•	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Re	egistered Agent. You must designate an individual or		171
another business entity with an active Florida registration.))	4-4 <u>1</u> .	R

i

f

ŢŢ

P/J

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Raymond G. Robison

Name

3473 SE Willoughby Blvd. Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Stuart, FL 34994 City State

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

A M M . Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Zip

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Thomas W. Delattre
(Use attachment if necessary)	

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

This is a manager managed limited liability company and the initial manager is Thomas W. Delattre.

REOUIRED SIGNATURE:

Asme

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Raymond G. Robison, Authorized Representative of Member Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)